
2010 Pioneer Day 10 Mile Bike Race Results 

 
Overall Times (Scroll Down for Age Groupings) 

 

1
st
 Jolene Steinfeldt  2

nd
 Alicia Steinfeldt  3

rd
 Gerald Sparrow 

 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Group Sex 

0:39:44 51 Jolene Steinfeldt 40-49 F 

0:39:47 52 Alicia Steinfeldt 18 and Under F 

0:42:31 48 Gerald Sparrow 60 and up m 

0:42:38 66 Paul Vitale 60 and up m 

0:43:15 77 Duane Beazer 30-39 m 

0:44:57 6 Joye Jones 40-49 F 

0:46:22 17 Kory Georgeson 19-29 m 

0:46:45 31 Dawn Morrell 40-49 F 

0:49:14 76 Angie Casperson 40-49 F 

0:50:20 2 Jacob Ward 18 and Under m 

0:52:41 83 Ann  Johnson 19-29 F 

0:52:45 84 Ty Johnson 19-29 m 

0:53:41 7 Ed Jones 60 and up m 

0:54:16 65 Eric Nelson 30-39 m 

0:54:43 10 Kirk Bitton 50-59 m 

0:55:29 82 Pa  Johnson 19-29 F 

0:55:30 81 Tad Johnson 19-29 m 

0:55:32 79 Geneva Johnson 40-49 F 

0:59:19 24 Michael VanderKooi 40-49 m 

1:00:41 26 Casey Sayre 30-39 m 

1:00:41 27 Gwen Sayre 18 and Under F 

1:00:41 28 Jack Sayre 18 and Under m 

1:00:46 25 Amber Sayre 19-29 F 

1:06:19 63 Jeremy Hale 30-39 m 

1:06:21 64 Andrew Hale 18 and Under m 

1:07:36 1 Delanie Ward 18 and Under F 

1:07:38 3 Thomas Ward 30-39 m 

1:30:09 56 Nate Hardy 18 and Under m 

1:30:30 53 Zachary Hardy 18 and Under m 

1:30:46 57 Jeremiah Hardy 18 and Under m 

1:30:47 55 Kim Hardy 30-39 F 

1:30:49 54 Boyd Hardy 30-39 m 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Male Age Groupings 

 

18 and Under 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Group Sex 

0:50:20 2 Jacob Ward 18 and Under m 

1:00:41 28 Jack Sayre 18 and Under m 

1:06:21 64 Andrew Hale 18 and Under m 

1:30:09 56 Nate Hardy 18 and Under m 

1:30:30 53 Zachary Hardy 18 and Under m 

1:30:46 57 Jeremiah Hardy 18 and Under m 

 

19-29 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Group Sex 

0:46:22 17 Kory Georgeson 19-29 m 

0:52:45 84 Ty Johnson 19-29 m 

0:55:30 81 Tad Johnson 19-29 m 

 

30-39 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Group Sex 

0:43:15 77 Duane Beazer 30-39 m 

0:54:16 65 Eric Nelson 30-39 m 

1:00:41 26 Casey Sayre 30-39 m 

1:06:19 63 Jeremy Hale 30-39 m 

1:07:38 3 Thomas Ward 30-39 m 

1:30:49 54 Boyd Hardy 30-39 m 

 

40-49 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Group Sex 

0:59:19 24 Michael VanderKooi 40-49 m 

 

50-59 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Group Sex 

0:54:43 10 Kirk Bitton 50-59 m 

 

60 and Up 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Group Sex 

0:42:31 48 Gerald Sparrow 60 and up m 

0:42:38 66 Paul Vitale 60 and up m 

0:53:41 7 Ed Jones 60 and up m 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Female Age Groupings 

 

18 and Under 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Group Sex 

0:39:47 52 Alicia Steinfeldt 18 and Under F 

1:00:41 27 Gwen Sayre 18 and Under F 

1:07:36 1 Delanie Ward 18 and Under F 

 

19-29 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Group Sex 

0:52:41 83 Ann  Johnson 19-29 F 

0:55:29 82 Pa  Johnson 19-29 F 

1:00:46 25 Amber Sayre 19-29 F 

 

30-39 

Time Number First Name Last Name Age Group Sex 

1:30:47 55 Kim Hardy 30-39 F 

 

40-49 
0:39:44 51 Jolene Steinfeldt 40-49 F 

0:44:57 6 Joye Jones 40-49 F 

0:46:45 31 Dawn Morrell 40-49 F 

0:49:14 76 Angie Casperson 40-49 F 

0:55:32 79 Geneva Johnson 40-49 F 

 

 


